FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

(Continued)

31.

c) Chinook Trading Canada Limited (continued)

Business combinations (continued)

Contingent consideration

As part of the purchase agreement with the previous owner of Chinook Trading Canada

Limited, a contingent consideration has been agreed. There will be additional cash

payments of up to CAD$1,600,000 to the previous owner of Chinook Trading Canada

Limited i f the gross for the 12 months ended 30 Apri l 2024 exceeds

CAD$2,000,000.

As at the acquisition date, the fair value of the contingent consideration was estimated

to be CAD$720,000.

124

FINANCIAL STRENGTH

228

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 September 2024
(Expressed In Trinidad And Tobago Dollars) - cont’d

AGOSTINI'S LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)

(Continued)

31.

d)

Balance
previously

reported as at
30 Sept 2023

Adjustment to
previously

reported
fair value

Movement in
total

comprehensive
income

Restated
balance as at
30 Sept 2023

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

1,252,806 13,082 (75) 1,265,813

Intangible assets 394,497 32,461 (32,099) 394,859
Inventories 1,092,884 7,474 (7,474) 1,092,884
Trade payables 739,689 42,873 - 782,562
Deferred tax 135,761 - 490 136,251

Total equity 2,176,576 (1,495) (28,499) 2,146,582

Restated

Year ended

30 Sept 2023

$'000

Cost of sales (7,474)

Net gain on acquistions (21,025)

(28,499)

Effect on consolidated statement of changes in equity ($'000)

Balance

previously

reported as

at

30 Sept

2023

Effect of

adjustment on

Statement of

Comprehensive

Income as at

30 Sept 2023

Restated

balance as at

30 Sept 2023

$'000 $'000 $'000

Retained earnings 1,103,744 (28,499) 1,075,245

Non-controlling interest 478,280 (1,495) 476,785

Impact of restatement

The impact of the adjustments to provisional amounts on the consolidated

statements for the year ended 30 September 2023 is summarised below.

Property, plant and
equipment

Business combinations (continued)

Decrease in total consolidated statement of

comprehensive income for the year

125

2024 ANNUAL REPORT

229

Notes To The Consolidated Financial Statements
For The Year Ended 30 September 2024
(Expressed In Trinidad And Tobago Dollars) - cont’d

AGOSTINI'S LIMITED

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2024

(Expressed in Trinidad and Tobago Dollars)